

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	150947	Version: 1					
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Placed On File			
File created:	10/13/2015		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL			
On agenda:			Final action:	2/9/2016			
Effective date:							
Title:	A substitute ordinance relating to a private ambulance dispatch fee.						
Sponsors:	ALD. BOHL						
Indexes:	AMBULANCE	E SERVICE					
Attachments:	1. 2005 Communication from Comptroller, 2. City Attorney Opinion.pdf						
			•				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
10/13/2015	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/21/2015	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/21/2015	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/21/2015	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/21/2015	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/22/2015	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	3:2
10/22/2015	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	SUBSTITUTED	Pass	5:0
10/22/2015	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/22/2015	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
1/28/2016	1	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	5:0
2/9/2016	1	COMMON COUNCIL	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	14:0
150947					

SUBSTITUTE 1

ALD. BOHL

A substitute ordinance relating to a private ambulance dispatch fee.

75-15-14-e cr

This ordinance provides for a \$10 fee to be assessed for each call assigned by the city to a private ambulance service provider. The private service provider is authorized to bill \$15 to the patient. A fee of \$10 shall be paid by the private service provider to the city.

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. Section 75-15.14-e of the code is created to read:

75-15. Ambulance Certification Regulations.

14. DETERMINING RATES BILLED BY PRIVATE SECTOR PROVIDERS.

e. In addition to the charges authorized in par. c, a private sector provider dispatch charge of \$15 shall be assessed, of which \$10 shall be paid to the city.

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Office of the City Attorney Date:

LRB161232-2 Adam Wickersham 10/21/2015